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Tintwistle C. E. (A) Primary School         
6th September 2019
Welcome to a new school year!

We hope that everyone has had a lovely summer and it has been great to see how the children have come back to school looking very smart and ready to learn. They have settled very quickly into their new classes – behaviour and attitudes have been excellent. We had a super year last year with some amazing activities and a large haul of awards, we have got the new school year off to a good start by being notified over the summer that we have achieved the School Sports Platinum Award. This is a new award for schools that were already at the gold standard and we are the first school in the High Peak to reach platinum - thank you for all your hard work Miss Jones.
 School Photos
 Photos will be taken in school on Tuesday, if you would like photos of younger siblings please bring them to the office at 9.00am. 
Secondary School Admissions

All parents of children in Year 6 need to apply for secondary school places as a matter of urgency. There is currently a shortage of places locally so it is essential that applications are made within the deadline. We also recommend putting down a second choice school as we have had some very distressed children in the last two years who have been allocated schools a significant distance away.

A few reminders…

After school club - could you please ensure that all after school club sessions are booked with the office and that your child knows when they will be attending club (we will remind them, we just don’t like to surprise them!). We are happy to arrange emergency cover but we do find we have uncollected children who have not been booked into club most evenings.

PE kit – please ensure that your child has their PE kit in school every day, including appropriate footwear.

Money – please ensure that all money sent in is in an envelope and is clearly labelled with your child’s name and what it is for, otherwise Sue has to play a guessing game.
Lateness – school starts at 8.55am, please ensure that your child is on the playground by this time.

Labels – please write your child’s name on everything they own in permanent pen. We are determined to keep our lost property mountain under control!
Aldi Kit

We are collecting the Aldi kit stickers and would welcome any donations.

Dates for Your Diary
Wednesday 9th October

White Hall residential trip leaves

Wednesday 16th October

Whole school RE day

Thursday 17th October 

Book fair arrives

Tuesday 22nd October

Parents’ Evening

Wednesday 23rd October

Harvest Service at Christ Church, 9.00am

Thursday 24th October 

Parents’ Evening
Friday 25th October

School closed for staff training, half term holiday begins

Monday 4th November

Return to school

Wednesday 13th November
National Roast Dinner Day – parents are invited to lunch

Friday 29th November

Christmas Fair

Monday 2nd December

Whole school trip to Jodrell Bank (nursery open as usual)
Monday 9th December

Afternoon play performance 2.00pm

Tuesday 10th December

Christmas play performance 6.30pm

Thursday 12th December

Christmas play performance 6.30pm

Wednesday 18th December
Christmas Service at Christ Church 9.00am

Wednesday 18th December
The Nutcracker performance in school

Friday 20th December

School closes for Christmas

Monday 6th January

Return to school

Monday 10th February

Parents’ Evening

Wednesday 12th February

Parents’ Evening

Friday 14th February

School closes for half term

Monday 24th February

Return to school

Wednesday 1st April

Easter Service at Christ Church 9.00am

Friday 3rd April


School closed for staff training, Easter holiday begins
Monday 20th April


School reopens

Friday 8th May
May Day holiday – this has been moved from Monday 4th May to coincide with the anniversary of VE day
Monday 11th May
Y6 SATs week – absolutely no absences Y6!

Friday 22nd May
School closes for Whit

Monday 1st June
School reopens

Monday 29th June
School closed for staff training

Friday 17th July
School closes for summer.


Jo Griffin, Headteacher
